
Hofstra (6-13) -vs- Villanova (10-10)
3/25/2026 at Villanova, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matthew Kahn (2-1)
Loss: Gregg (1-1)
Save: Jake Francis (1)
HBP: Hunter, Lacourciere, Gregg
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Snyder First: James "Buzz" Albert Second Base: Nicholas Mull 
Start: 3:35 PM   Time: 3:25   Attendance: 69   Weather: Cool

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hofstra 0 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 8 11 2
Villanova 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 0 X 9 12 1

Hofstra 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brown ss 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
DeVito lf 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Cox cf 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Griggs c 3 1 2 1 2 1 0
    Bausone pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gallello rf 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Corona dh 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
Escalante 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Melara 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Craig 1b 3 2 1 0 1 1 1
Leonard 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Castrataro 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lacourciere p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Musial p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gregg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Curreri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 11 8 4 8 6

2B: Brown (1)
HR: DeVito (1); Griggs (1); Corona (1)
SH: DeVito (1)
SF: Cox (1)
CS: DeVito (1)
E: Escalante (1); Leonard (1)
DP: 1

Villanova 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Austin Lemon rf/lf 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Brayden Leonard 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Michael Whooley ss 4 0 1 1 1 1 3
Collin Quintano dh 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Carter Richey 1b 3 1 1 0 2 0 3
JoJo Montgomery lf 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
    John Freitag rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
Larry Hotaling 3b 5 3 4 0 0 0 0
Mark Giallusi c 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Jack Roventini cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jack Chavez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pat McKenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CJ Furey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeremiah Holder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Kahn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Graham Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Francis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 12 6 5 4 11

3B: Larry Hotaling (1)
HR: Collin Quintano (1); JoJo Montgomery (1)
SF: Austin Lemon (1)
SB: Mark Giallusi (1); Jack Roventini (1)
CS: JoJo Montgomery (1)
HBP: Brayden Leonard (1); Mark Giallusi (1); Jack Roventini (1)
E: Michael Whooley (1)
DP: 1

Hofstra IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter 3.0 7 6 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 15 18 4 3 61
Lacourciere 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 7 9 3 1 35
Musial 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 22
Gregg (L, 1-1) 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 27
Curreri 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 20
Totals 12 9 9 5 4 1 0 3 0 35 44 11 7 165

Villanova IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Chavez 2.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 21
Pat McKenzie 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 4 35
CJ Furey 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 34
Jeremiah Holder 1.2 4 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 7 10 1 3 13
Matthew Kahn (W, 2-1) 1.1 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 27
Graham Moore 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Jake Francis (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Totals 11 8 8 4 8 0 1 0 0 35 41 5 12 150



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hofstra - Top of 1st HOF VIL
Brown grounded out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
DeVito walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 0
Cox flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
DeVito out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Villanova - Bottom of 1st HOF VIL
Austin Lemon grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Brayden Leonard grounded out to 2b (3-2 KKBBB). 0 0
Michael Whooley flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Hofstra - Top of 2nd HOF VIL
Griggs homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 1 0
Gallello grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0
Corona struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 0
Escalante struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0

Villanova - Bottom of 2nd HOF VIL
Collin Quintano homered to right center, RBI (3-1 BBFB). 1 1
Carter Richey walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 1
JoJo Montgomery homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Carter Richey scored. 1 3
Larry Hotaling singled to left center (0-0). 1 3
Mark Giallusi singled to left center (0-2 KF); Larry Hotaling advanced to second. 1 3
Jack Roventini singled (1-0 B); Mark Giallusi advanced to second; Larry Hotaling advanced to third. 1 3
Austin Lemon flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Larry Hotaling scored. 1 4
Brayden Leonard flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 4
Jack Roventini stole second; Mark Giallusi stole third. 1 4
Michael Whooley struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 4

Hofstra - Top of 3rd HOF VIL
Pat McKenzie to p for Jack Chavez. 1 4
Craig walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 4
Leonard grounded out to ss (0-2 KF); Craig advanced to second. 1 4
Brown grounded out to 2b (0-0); Craig advanced to third. 1 4
DeVito flied out to cf (2-2 FKBFB). 1 4

Villanova - Bottom of 3rd HOF VIL
Collin Quintano flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 4
Carter Richey singled to left center (2-0 BB). 1 4
JoJo Montgomery reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Carter Richey out at second 3b to 2b. 1 4
JoJo Montgomery out at second c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 4

Hofstra - Top of 4th HOF VIL
Cox flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 4
Griggs walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Gallello reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Griggs out at second 3b to 1b. 1 4
Corona singled to center field (2-2 SBFFBF); Gallello advanced to third. 1 4
Escalante reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Corona out at second ss to 2b. 1 4

Villanova - Bottom of 4th HOF VIL



Larry Hotaling singled up the middle (3-2 KBKBB). 1 4
Mark Giallusi reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (2-2 SKBB); Larry Hotaling advanced to
third. 1 4
Jack Roventini hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 4
Lacourciere to p for Hunter. 1 4
Austin Lemon grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Jack Roventini out on the play; Mark
Giallusi advanced to third; Larry Hotaling scored. 1 5
Brayden Leonard singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KKB); Mark Giallusi scored. 1 6
Michael Whooley flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 1 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Hofstra - Top of 5th HOF VIL
CJ Furey to p for Pat McKenzie. 1 6
Craig singled to right field (0-2 KF). 1 6
Leonard singled (1-1 SB); Craig advanced to third. 1 6
Brown singled, RBI (2-2 FSBB); Leonard advanced to second; Craig scored. 2 6
Jeremiah Holder to p for CJ Furey. 2 6
DeVito grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Brown advanced to second; Leonard advanced to third. 2 6
Cox flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Brown advanced to third; Leonard scored. 3 6
Griggs walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 6
Gallello singled, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Griggs advanced to second; Brown scored. 4 6
Corona grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFFB). 4 6

Villanova - Bottom of 5th HOF VIL
Collin Quintano flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 6
Carter Richey flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 4 6
John Freitag pinch hit for JoJo Montgomery. 4 6
John Freitag walked (3-1 BSBBB). 4 6
Larry Hotaling singled through the left side (3-1 KBBB); John Freitag advanced to second. 4 6
Mark Giallusi hit by pitch (1-0 H); Larry Hotaling advanced to second; John Freitag advanced to third. 4 6
Mark Giallusi advanced to second on a wild pitch; Larry Hotaling advanced to third on a wild pitch; John
Freitag scored on a wild pitch. 4 7
Jack Roventini struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 4 7

Hofstra - Top of 6th HOF VIL
Austin Lemon to lf. 4 7
John Freitag to rf. 4 7
Escalante singled to left field (1-1 KB). 4 7
Craig reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Escalante out at second ss to 2b. 4 7
Leonard struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 7
Brown doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 KFBFB); Craig scored. 5 7
Brown advanced to third on a balk. 5 7
DeVito homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Brown scored. 7 7
Matthew Kahn to p for Jeremiah Holder. 7 7
Cox struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 7 7

Villanova - Bottom of 6th HOF VIL
Musial to p for Lacourciere. 7 7
Austin Lemon flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 7 7
Brayden Leonard grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 7 7
Michael Whooley walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 7
Collin Quintano singled to left field (1-2 KBS); Michael Whooley advanced to second. 7 7
Carter Richey walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Collin Quintano advanced to second; Michael Whooley advanced to
third. 7 7
Gregg to p for Musial. 7 7
John Freitag struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 7 7

Hofstra - Top of 7th HOF VIL



Griggs struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 7 7
Gallello struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 7 7
Corona homered to right field, RBI (2-2 BKFB). 8 7
Escalante reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BF). 8 7
Craig struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 8 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Villanova - Bottom of 7th HOF VIL
Melara to 3b for Escalante. 8 7
Larry Hotaling tripled to right center (2-2 KBSBF). 8 7
Mark Giallusi reached first on an error by 2b (1-1 BF); Larry Hotaling scored. 8 8
Jack Roventini flied out to lf (3-2 BFSBB). 8 8
Austin Lemon walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Mark Giallusi advanced to second. 8 8
Brayden Leonard hit by pitch (1-2 KFH); Austin Lemon advanced to second; Mark Giallusi advanced to third. 8 8
Curreri to p for Gregg. 8 8
Michael Whooley singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 BKB); Brayden Leonard advanced to second; Austin
Lemon advanced to third; Mark Giallusi scored. 8 9
Collin Quintano struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 8 9
Carter Richey flied out to ss (0-0). 8 9

Hofstra - Top of 8th HOF VIL
Graham Moore to p for Matthew Kahn. 8 9
Castrataro pinch hit for Leonard. 8 9
Castrataro struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS). 8 9
Brown grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 8 9
DeVito grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 8 9

Villanova - Bottom of 8th HOF VIL
Castrataro to 2b. 8 9
John Freitag fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 8 9
Larry Hotaling grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 8 9
Mark Giallusi grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 8 9

Hofstra - Top of 9th HOF VIL
Jake Francis to p for Graham Moore. 8 9
Cox fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 8 9
Griggs singled (1-2 BKK). 8 9
Bausone pinch ran for Griggs. 8 9
Gallello grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FK); Bausone out on the play. 8 9

Villanova - Bottom of 9th HOF VIL


